Parkinson's UK FREE WILL SERVICES

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Farewill Ltd.

- Farewill is only available in England and Wales.
- Farewill will only provide Parkinson's UK with your name, date of birth and/or address/email/phone number where you have provided your consent for Farewill to do so
- There is no obligation to include a gift in your Will to Parkinson's UK to use the service
- Parkinson's UK reserves the right to withdraw the Free Will Service

The National Free Wills Network

- The National Free Will Service is available across the UK
- To register to the National Free Wills Network we will require your contact details
- We will then pass on your details to the National Free Wills Network who will contact you directly
- There is no obligation to include a gift in your Will to Parkinson's UK to use the service
- Parkinson's UK reserves the right to withdraw the Free Will Service

Please note that Farewill and the National Free Wills Network have control of and are responsible for preparing your Will, not Parkinson's UK.

Farewell and The National Free Wills Network are independent of Parkinson's UK and participating in either Free Will Service does not imply a recommendation by Parkinson's UK.

You will not be able to get a free Will from either Farewell or The National Free Wills Network unless you agree to their Terms and Conditions.

Please check the Terms and Conditions applying to Farewill and the National Free Wills Network before you apply.

Parkinson's UK, is a registered charity in England and Wales (258197) and in Scotland (SC037554) registered office: 215 Vauxhall Bridge Road, London SW1V 1EJ

Farewill LTD is a company registered in England and Wales (no. 09701947) whose registered office is at Unit 7 1a Arbutus Street, London, E8 4DT

National Free Wills Network is run by Capacity Marketing For Charities, a division of Ashton Maund Associates Limited whose operational office is at 17 Mold Business Park, Wrexham

Road, Mold, Flintshire CH7 1XP and whose registered office is at Linden House, Mold Business Park, Wrexham Road, Mold, Flintshire, CH7 1XP, a company registered in England and Wales number 2903417 ('Capacity');

Contact us

If you have any questions about Parkinson's UK, about how your legacy might make a difference or about any aspect of using these services, including any feedback, please call 020 7963 9344 or email legacies@parkinsons.org.uk